TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cooper Cameron Corporation		05/05/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cooper International Corporation	
Street Address:	1333 West Loop South	
Internal Address:	Suite 1700	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0521384	GROVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: TMHou@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Collin A. Rose
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1600-20300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Collin A. Rose	
Signature:	/Collin A. Rose/	
Date:	02/22/2010 TRADEMARK	
TRADEMARK		

900155297 REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0502

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cameron Name Change CCC to CIC higher resolution#page1.tif source=Cameron Name Change CCC to CIC higher resolution#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0503



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COOPER CAMERON CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COOPER CAMERON CORPORATION" TO "CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 3:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2447586 8100 060426035

James Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4724497

DATE: 05-05-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0504 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:18 FM 05/05/2006 FILED 03:18 FM 05/05/2006 SRV 060426035 - 2447586 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COOPER CAMERON CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Cooper Cameron Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"),

does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of COOPER CAMERON CORPORATION resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing Article "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Cameron International Corporation.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a regular meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this

5th day of May, 2006.

By:

Authorized Officer
Frie: Vice Fresident, General Counsel & Secretary

Name: William C. Lemmer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 02/22/2010